MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL

<u>PS I Love You Foundation's Annual "Day at the Beach Community Celebration"</u> <u>Fee Waiver</u>

The PS I Love You Foundation (Foundation) is a non-profit organization dedicated to the development and implementation of effective social and emotional learning programs that benefit at-risk youth. For the past 21 years, the Foundation has hosted an annual "Day at The Beach Community Celebration" for at-risk youth from various schools, shelters, and foster care programs across Los Angeles County, including Watts, Hawthorne, Carson, Compton, Inglewood, and Long Beach. As part of this event, over 300 children between the ages of 5 and 12 are matched with an adult mentor for the day and provided with all the necessities for a beach day, including boogie boards, toys, and games. This event provides a platform for individuals, families, and corporate employees to give back and create hope in a child's life. This year's 22nd Annual "Day at the Beach Community Celebration," was held on Saturday, September 9, 2023, from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at Manhattan Beach.

I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Instruct the Director of the Department of Beaches and Harbors to retroactively waive the gross receipts fee in the amount of \$5,000, excluding the cost of liability insurance, for the PS I Love You Foundation's 22nd Annual "Day at The Beach Community Celebration," that was held on Saturday, September 9, 2023, at Manhattan Beach.

Contact:

MOTION

SOLIS	
MITCHELL	
HORVATH	
BARGER	
HAHN	

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL September 26, 2023 Page 2

Steve Lessinger PS I Love You Foundation (310) 941-5968

#

(LM)